
Page Number

7

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

Telephone Number is 444-4000

Telephone Number is 761-3500

US Department of Health & 

Human Services
Telephone Number is 877-696-6775

CPEP (Psychiatric Emergency 

Room)

Crisis Residence at Pilgrim 

Psychiatric Center

Suffolk Department of Social 

Services (DSS)

Long Term Group Home - 

Mercy First

Long Island Blood Services Telephone Number is 1-800-933-2566

Long Island State          

Veterans Home and Adult Care Telephone Number is 444-8530

American Social Health 

Association Telephone Number is 919-361-8488

Catholic Charities Central Intake Telephone Number is 516-733-7045

VA Benefits and Information Telephone Number is 888-838-7697

Aides at Home Telephone Number is 516-931-5850

AIDS Helpline Telephone Number is 1-800-541-AIDS

American Liver Foundation Telephone Number is 212-943-1059

Directory of Community Services Updates and Corrections

Emergency Hotline Updates and Corrections

American Social Health 

Association Telephone Number is 919-361-8488

Organization Update/Correction

C.H.A.D.D. Telephone Number is 1-800-233-4050

Telephone Number is 1-800-225-0292

Eastern Long Island Hospital Telephone Number is 477-1000

Christopher Reeve Paralysis 

Center

Telephone Number is 854-9700

Telephone Number is 516-921-0808

Closed
National Insurance Consumer 

Hotline



Page Number

273

275

275

426

449

459

466

477

480

494

495

496

511

517

518

518

Epilepsy Foundation of Long 

Island
Telephone Number  (516) 739-7733

Location added at 83 Carleton Ave in 

Central Islip 11722
Adelante of Suffolk County

Both Locations Moved to single location at          1380 

Roanoke Ave in Riverhead   Telephone 

Number is (631) 369-0022

Clubhouse of Suffolk

Crossing Recovery Centers All locations Closed

Directory of Community Services Updates and Corrections

Index Updates and Corrections

Organization Update/Correction

Cardon Adult Home Location Closed

DSS  South West Center
New location at 2 South 2nd Street,            

Deer Park 11729

Wyandanch Service Center

Office of Handicapped Services 

- Helpline Telephone Number is  853-5338

Location Closed October 2008

Family and Children's Association East Hampton Location Closed

Henry Perkins Home for Adults
Location Closed

Location ClosedHeartland on the Bay

Long Island Cares

Lake Grove

Location Moved to 10 Davids Drive 

Hauppauge NY 11788                                     

Telephone Number 631-582-FOOD

Homeworks of Long Island Telephone Number is (631) 716-0008

Location Moved to 905 Walt Whitman Road, 

Melville 11747
Long Island Blood Services

LIACC Telephone Number  1-877-TO-LIAAC

All Locations have been Closed



Page Number

519

519

524

529

534

538

539

546

554

567

Index Updates and Corrections

Organization Update/Correction

Long Island Developmental 

Disabilities Services Office
Location Moved to 415 Oser Ave, Hauppauge

Maple Rest Home

Mill Pond Manor Adult Home

Touro Law School

NAACP

Location Closed

Location Closed

New Location at 225 Eastview Drive 

Central Islip, NY 11722             

Telephone Number (631) 761-7000           

Fax Number (631) 761-7009

Telephone Number is  (516) 581-4741

Passages Counseling Center All Locations Closed

Rodden Home for Adults This Location Closed

Long Island Housing Services 

INC.
Location Moved to 640 Johnson Ave        

Suite 8  Bohemia 11716

Suffolk Location Moved to 407 Osborne Ave  

Riverhead, 11901

Directory of Community Services Updates and Corrections

Long Island Council of 

Churches

Nassau Location at 1655 Denton Green 

Hempstead 11550                                        

Telephone Number 516-565-0290

Long Island Council of 

Churches


