Directory of Community Services Updates and Corrections

Emergency Hotline Updates and Corrections

Page Number	Organization	Update/Correction
7	American Social Health Association	Telephone Number is 919-361-8488
8	Catholic Charities Central Intake	Telephone Number is 516-733-7045
8	VA Benefits and Information	Telephone Number is 888-838-7697
9	Aides at Home	Telephone Number is 516-931-5850
9	AIDS Helpline	Telephone Number is 1-800-541-AIDS
9	American Liver Foundation	Telephone Number is 212-943-1059
9	American Social Health Association	Telephone Number is 919-361-8488
9	C.H.A.D.D.	Telephone Number is 1-800-233-4050
9	Christopher Reeve Paralysis Center	Telephone Number is 1-800-225-0292
9	Eastern Long Island Hospital	Telephone Number is 477-1000
10	Long Island Blood Services	Telephone Number is 1-800-933-2566
10	Long Island State Veterans Home and Adult Care	Telephone Number is 444-8530
10	CPEP (Psychiatric Emergency Room)	Telephone Number is 444-4000
10	Crisis Residence at Pilgrim Psychiatric Center	Telephone Number is 761-3500
11	US Department of Health & Human Services	Telephone Number is 877-696-6775
11	Suffolk Department of Social Services (DSS)	Telephone Number is 854-9700
11	Long Term Group Home - Mercy First	Telephone Number is 516-921-0808
12	National Insurance Consumer Hotline	Closed

Directory of Community Services Updates and Corrections

Index Updates and Corrections

Page Number	Organization	Update/Correction
273	Office of Handicapped Services - Helpline	Telephone Number is 853-5338
275	Wyandanch Service Center	Location Closed October 2008
275	DSS South West Center	New location at 2 South 2nd Street, Deer Park 11729
426	Adelante of Suffolk County	Location added at 83 Carleton Ave in Central Islip 11722
449	Cardon Adult Home	Location Closed
459	Clubhouse of Suffolk	Both Locations Moved to single location at Roanoke Ave in Riverhead Telephone Number is (631) 369-0022
466	Crossing Recovery Centers	All locations Closed
477	Epilepsy Foundation of Long Island	Telephone Number (516) 739-7733
480	Family and Children's Association	East Hampton Location Closed
494	Heartland on the Bay	Location Closed
495	Henry Perkins Home for Adults	Location Closed
496	Homeworks of Long Island	Telephone Number is (631) 716-0008
511	Lake Grove	All Locations have been Closed
517	LIACC	Telephone Number 1-877-TO-LIAAC
518	Long Island Blood Services	Location Moved to 905 Walt Whitman Road, Melville 11747
518	Long Island Cares	Location Moved to 10 Davids Drive Hauppauge NY 11788 Telephone Number 631-582-FOOD

Directory of Community Services Updates and Corrections

Index Updates and Corrections

Page Number	Organization	Update/Correction
519	Long Island Council of Churches	Suffolk Location Moved to 407 Osborne Ave Riverhead, 11901
519	Long Island Council of Churches	Nassau Location at 1655 Denton Green Hempstead 11550 Telephone Number 516-565-0290
524	Long Island Housing Services INC.	Location Moved to 640 Johnson Ave Suite 8 Bohemia 11716
529	Maple Rest Home	Location Closed
534	Mill Pond Manor Adult Home	Location Closed
538	Touro Law School	New Location at 225 Eastview Drive Central Islip, NY 11722 Telephone Number (631) 761-7000 Fax Number (631) 761-7009
539	NAACP	Telephone Number is (516) 581-4741
546	Long Island Developmental Disabilities Services Office	Location Moved to 415 Oser Ave, Hauppauge
554	Passages Counseling Center	All Locations Closed
567	Rodden Home for Adults	This Location Closed